26

( )
( )
(
(
(
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
CHROMagar™
C. perfringens ccp
cw ECW*
2 40
CCP ECW*
6
CCcp
ECW* ccp
1/10* 4 MIC
128u g/ml 256 g/ml
6 ECW*
CCP cw




cw

CHROMagar™ C.

perfringens CHROMagar
CCP
cw
ECW*

Clostridium perfringens ATCC3624
cpe C.
perfringens ATCC12915
cpe C.
DSM14991 (C. sporogenes JCM1416 C.
difficile DSM1296
JCM3814 6
1F03301
IF012732 2

bifermentans

C. sordellii
Escherichia coli

Staphylococcus aureus

13 A
11

11 S

ATCC3624
ATCC12915 2

CCP ECW*
EX

GAM
GAM

Milesé&Misra

CCP



2-2

5 8 CCP
ECW*
GAM 1 7 18
22 30 5

35+ 2 22+ 2
E.
S. aureus 1F012732
Brain heart
infusion broth 35
+ 2 22+ 2

coli 1F03301

Yamamoto-Osaki 2
10 107 10
E. coli 1F03301
S. aureus 1F012732

2 10u 1
20u 1
35+ 2 22+ 2

iml
C.
1.
1-1
CCP
2 1
ATCC3624 ATC
C12915
CCP GAM
ECW* 10
4 CCP
C. sporogenes
JCM1416 C. difficile DSM1296
GAM
2 GAM 4
ECW*
ECW* C. bifermentans
DSM14991 C. sporogenes JCM1416
2 ECW*
C. difficile DSM1296 C.
sordellii JCM3814 CCP
1/2 1/80 ECW*
4
ccp
ATCC3624 ATCC
12915



E. coli 1F03301 S. aureus
1F012732 Cccp ECW*
1-2
40
3
K12 K13 K14 A56
36 Cccp ECW*
2.5
x 107
K12 K13 K14 A56 ccp
2.0x 10® 6.5% 10°
CFU /ml 36
ECW* 1.0x 10°
3.0x 10* CFU/ml
40 Cccp
4
2.
2
Cccp 10 CFU/ml
ECW*
2
cpe ATCC3624

1
1/10° 1/10
3. ECwW
C. 1-2 40
ECW*
CCcpP 1/10%
ECW*
ECW*
ECW*
Etest
cw (
ECW
cw
3-1 ECW*
ECW* 4
30u g
/disk BD Etest
ATCC3624 ATCC12915

CLSI M11-A8



ECW

Etest ECW 1/10* 1/10°
Etest 6
BD 1
1.0 ECW
1/2
ECW*
35+ 2 45+ 3
Co, 10% ATCC3624
C. 2
MIC D.
ECW* CCP GAM
4 CCP GAM 1/8
3
ECW* 4
CCP ECW*
Etest MIC
4 128u g/ml CCP
256u g/ml ECW*
2
3-2  ECW* CCP
ECW*
CCP ECW* ECW CCP
GAM
1 6 2 4
B. 2-2
ECW* 4 2
5 3
1 ECW* ECW
ECW* 4

ECW*



ECW* CHROMagar™ C.
CCP 1/10* perfringens
4 ECW*
MIC ECW*
128u g/ml
256pu g/ml CCP ECW*
200u g/ml
ECW* ECW
1/10* 1/10° Cw
6 CCP
90 15 100
60 Cw CCP
F.
CHROMagar™ C.
perfringens
200u g/ml
4
3 K12 K13 G.
K14 ECW 1 , ,
1 A56 200 211, , (1978)
ECW* 2 Takako Yamamoto-Osaki, Shigeru

Kamiya, Sadaaki Sawamura, Masanori
Kai and Atsushi Ozawa: Growth
inhibition of Clostridium difficile
by intestinal flora of infant faces

in continuous flow culture., J. Med.
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C. perfringens
C. perfringens
C. bifermentans
C. sporogenes
C. difficile

C. sordellii

E. coli

S aureus

C. perfringens

ATCC
ATCC
DSM
JCM
DSM

IFO
IFO

ATCC3624 2
ATCC12915
DSM14991
JCM1416
DSM1296
JCM3814
IFO3301
IFO12732
40

b
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b

c
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CHROMagar™ C. perfringens

(log CFU/mI) CCP - ECW' ccp
ccP ECW'° GAM b-c log
C. perfringens ATCC3624 854 7.40 8.00 115
C. perfringens ATCC12915 8.81 7.90 8.60 091
C. bifermentans DSM14991 8.81 € 8.78 >7.41
C. sporogenes JCM1416 7.30 € 8.60 >590
C. difficile DSM1296 7.30 5.40 8.00 1.9
C. sordellii JCM3814 8.18 8.00 8.40 0.18
E. coli IFO3301 € € 881
S. aureus IFO12732 € € 7.80
@ 1.4 logCFU/m
®ccp CHROMagarTM C. perfringens
¢ ECW
! GAM GAM
e 1071
10 a : C. perfringens ATCC3624
b : C. perfringens ATCC12915
c : C. bifermentans DSM14991
d : C. sporogenes JCM1416
e : C. difficile DSM1296
f : C. sordellii JCM3814
g : E. coli 1F03301
h : S. aureus 1F012732
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40

" (log CFU/m) * CCP - ECW'
* ccp® ECW" ¢ GAM ° (b-c log)
1 K1 8.30 7.78 8.30 0.52
2 K2 8.15 6.30 811 185
3 K4 7.70 5.98 8.4 172
4 K5 8.00 6.40 8.90 1.60
5 K8 8.4 6.48 9.08 2.07
6 K9 8.40 7.4 8.48 0.85
7 K10 8.85 7.81 8.78 1.03
8 K11 8.40 7.65 9.00 0.74
9 K12 8.81 3.98 9.4 4.84
10 K13 8.30 3.00 8.48 5.30
11 K14 8.60 4.48 8.95 4.12
12 Al 9.11 8.48 8.85 0.64
13 A4 8.81 7.93 8.78 0.88
14 A6 8.74 6.48 8.30 2.26
15 A9 8.78 7.81 8.48 0.97
16 A20 854 7.70 8.70 0.85
17 A30 8.90 7.30 8.70 1.60
18 A4l 8.40 8.08 8.30 0.32
19 A43 8.70 8.20 8.90 0.49
20 A50 881 7.81 8.85 1.00
21 A56 854 3.24 8.24 5.30
22 A60 9.40 8.98 9.60 0.42
23 A6l 9.18 8.98 9.85 0.20
24 AB2 9.20 8.88 9.15 0.33
25 F1 8.88 7.78 8.70 110
26 F2 9.18 9.00 9.30 0.18
27 F3 8.70 8.08 9.18 0.62
28 F5 8.98 8.18 9.08 0.80
29 F6 9.30 6.95 9.30 2.35
30 S1 911 7.18 9.11 19
31 2 8.60 6.81 9.4 1.79
32 S3 8.70 7.48 8.85 122
33 A 8.70 7.85 8.70 0.85
A S5 8.70 7.93 9.08 0.77
35 6 9.00 6.60 9.08 2.40
36 S7 9.11 7.95 9.11 116
37 S8 7.88 6.74 8.60 113
38 9 8.70 8.65 8.90 0.05
39 S10 8.74 7.11 8.48 1.63
40 S11 8.60 7.95 8.48 0.65
@ 1.7 logCFU/ml
®ccp cH ROMagarTM C. perfringens
¢ ECW

! GAM GAM



9
ATCC3624 :
8 —@— CHROMagar™ C. perfringens
—h— cw
7 —%— GAM
log G&U. ATCC12915 :

--O-- CHROMagar™ C. perfringens

5 A cw
N -
4 A

3
2 T T T T
1 7 18 22 30
Ccw
" 30g/disk Etest”
mm MIC  pag/ml

K12 7mm 128

K13 7mm 128

K14 7mm 128

A56 7mm 128

ATCC3624 7mm 256

ATCC12915 7mm 256

[ 1 McFarland 1.0 3542  45=+3
CO, 10
Etest CLSI
SIR
Ccw
(log CFU/m) *
* ECW' 6 1
ccp® ECW" © ECw ¢ GAM © Eows Eow
g-i log (h-g log)
. 1 6 1 9 g N 1 " 6 1 6

K12 8.60 854 3.30 f 870 8.48 8.65 8.48 -5.40 <-1.90
K13 8.48 8.60 3.93 f 8.48 8.18 8.30 8.48 -4.55 <-253
K14 8.81 8.40 4.30 f 8.48 8.18 8.70 8.40 -4.18 <-290
A56 8.00 8.18 3.40 f 754 754 8.00 8.00 -4.15 <-2.00
ATCC3624 8.48 8.40 7.08 5.04 8.48 8.30 8.00 8.30 -1.40 -2.04
ATCC12915 8.81 8.60 7.90 7.18 8.40 8.40 8.60 8.65 -0.49 -0.73
@ 1.4 logCFU/ml
" ccp CHROMagarTM C. perfringens
¢ ECW
Y ECW cw

* GAM GAM
! 107
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